504845536 03/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4892273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTHLAKE ENGINEERING, INC.	03/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	SALEM	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7755869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)464-3192

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8136331820 Email: bill@wbritchie.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF WILLIAM B. RITCHIE

Address Line 1: 413 NOBLE FAIRE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SUN CITY CENTER, FLORIDA 33573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8067-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM B. RITCHIE	
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Ritchie/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=8067001Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045950 FRAME: 0744 504845536

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation, Inc. located at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Salem, New Hampshire 03079 ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under U.S. Patent No. 7,755,869 for GROUND PROTECTION DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC STABILITY AND PERSONAL SAFETY hereto (the "Patent") and the underlying inventions and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all other countries.

WHEREAS, Northlake Engineering, Inc. ("Assignor"), located at 8320 193rd Ave... Bristol, WI 53104, a Wisconsin corporation, desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's rights in and to the Patent and all continuations, continuations-inpart, divisions, or renewals thereof, all patents that may be granted therefrom, all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications that have been or shall be filed in any other countries, and all patents or utility models of other countries that may be granted therefrom or correspond thereto, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and all continuations. continuations-in-part, divisions or renewals thereof, all patents that may be granted therefrom, all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications corresponding therete that have been or shall be filed in any other countries, and all patents or utility models of other countries that may be granted therefrom, together with any and all claims or causes of action for infringement thereof that may have accrued prior to and/or after the effective date of this Assignment, including the right to bring suit for and/or initiate any proceeding to collect any and all damages arising from said claims or causes of action. Assignor further agrees to execute such other and further documents as reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized officer of Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal on the date indicated.

Date:

Northlake Engineering, Inc. Assigner: Aland, Glass, Esquire 8v: Vice President and Secretary March 15, 2018

> PATENT REEL: 045950 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 03/30/2018